
#  Towson (6-8, 0-4 CAA) -vs- #  Northeastern (7-7, 3-1 CAA)
03/13/2026 at Brookline, Mass. (Friedman Diamond - Brookline, Mass.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: O'Connor, Robbie (3-1)
Loss: Knowles, Aden (1-2)
Save: Basel, Andrew (2)
HBP: Basel, Andrew, O'Connor, Robbie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Sadowski First: Donnie Smith Third Base: John Budka Jr. 
Start: 2:07 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 303   Weather: Temp: 41F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Towson 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0
Northeastern 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 X 6 7 1

Towson 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LoBello, Nick cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Heckelman, Brian c 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Francuzenko, Nich 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
D'Alessandro, Max lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Rodriguez, Keldrin dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Adamski Jr., Frank ss/3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Nathison, Brady rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Brand, Ethan 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cusick, Colin PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolb, AJ PR/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Yariel 2b/ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Knowles, Aden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russell, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 5 2 3 6 9

SH: Brand, Ethan (1); Rodriguez, Yariel (1); Nathison, Brady (1)
SF: Francuzenko, Nich (1)
SB: Rodriguez, Keldrin (1); Francuzenko, Nich (1)
HBP: Cusick, Colin (1); Adamski Jr., Frank (1); Nathison, Brady (1);
LoBello, Nick (1)

Northeastern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gerety, Ryan rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Feinberg, Harrison cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Brinker, Matt dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 3
Ruggiero, Anthony lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Musacchia, Carmelo ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Cha, Eric 1b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Tarantino, Cooper c 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Aschettino, AJ 3b 3 1 2 3 1 1 0
Walsh, Chris 2b 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
O'Connor, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Basel, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 7 6 7 11 7

2B: Cha, Eric (1)
HR: Cha, Eric (1); Aschettino, AJ (1)
SF: Walsh, Chris (1)
SB: Cha, Eric (1); Ruggiero, Anthony (1); Musacchia, Carmelo (1)
CS: Aschettino, AJ (1)
E: Musacchia, Carmelo (1)

Towson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tuttoilmondo, Joey 2.1 3 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 9 15 5 0 68
Knowles, Aden (L, 1-2) 5.0 4 3 3 2 8 1 0 0 0 18 20 2 4 88
Russell, Matt 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 10
Totals 7 6 6 7 11 1 0 0 0 29 37 8 4 166

Northeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O'Connor, Robbie (W, 3-1) 5.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 3 0 17 25 6 5 90
Basel, Andrew (S, 2) 4.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 4 58
Totals 5 3 3 3 6 0 0 4 0 28 39 9 9 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Towson - Top of 1st TOW NU
LoBello,Nick hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 0
Heckelman,Brian reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 BKKB); LoBello,Nick out at second base,
3b to 2b. 0 0
Francuzenko,Nich singled to right field (2-0 BB); Heckelman,Brian advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
DAlessandro,Max popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Francuzenko,Nich stole second base. 0 0
Rodriguez,Keldrin struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0

Northeastern - Bottom of 1st TOW NU
Gerety,Ryan popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (3-2 KBKBFB). 0 0
Feinberg,Harrison flied out to rf (2-2 BSBK). 0 0
Brinker,Matt struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0

Towson - Top of 2nd TOW NU
AdamskiJr,Frank singled down the right field line (0-0). 0 0
Nathison,Brady hit by pitch (1-2 SKFBB); AdamskiJr,Frank advanced to second base. 0 0
Mound visit (NU) 0 0
Brand,Ethan sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); AdamskiJr,Frank advanced to third base;
Nathison,Brady advanced to second base. 0 0
Rodriguez,Yariel infield singled to short, RBI (0-1 K); AdamskiJr,Frank scored; Nathison,Brady advanced
from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Musacchia,Carmelo (E6). 2 0
LoBello,Nick walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Rodriguez,Yariel advanced to second base. 2 0
Heckelman,Brian singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Rodriguez,Yariel advanced to third base;
LoBello,Nick advanced to second base. 2 0
Francuzenko,Nich sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (0-1 K); Rodriguez,Yariel scored; LoBello,Nick
advanced to third base. 3 0
DAlessandro,Max grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 0

Northeastern - Bottom of 2nd TOW NU
Ruggiero,Anthony walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Musacchia,Carmelo walked (3-2 BFSBBB); Ruggiero,Anthony advanced to second base. 3 0
Cha,Eric fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (1-2 BFFF). 3 0
Musacchia,Carmelo stole second base; Ruggiero,Anthony stole third base. 3 0
Tarantino,Cooper walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Aschettino,AJ walked, RBI (3-2 BKSBBB); Ruggiero,Anthony scored; Musacchia,Carmelo advanced to third
base; Tarantino,Cooper advanced to second base. 3 1
Mound visit (TOW) 3 1
Walsh,Chris sacrifice fly to deep right field putout by rf, RBI (1-0 B); Musacchia,Carmelo scored;
Tarantino,Cooper advanced to third base. 3 2
Gerety,Ryan walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Aschettino,AJ advanced to second base. 3 2
Feinberg,Harrison singled to short, RBI (1-1 SB); Tarantino,Cooper scored; Aschettino,AJ advanced to third
base; Gerety,Ryan advanced to second base. 3 3
Brinker,Matt struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 3

Towson - Top of 3rd TOW NU
Rodriguez,Keldrin singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 3 3
AdamskiJr,Frank hit by pitch (0-1 KB); Rodriguez,Keldrin advanced to second base. 3 3
Mound visit (NU) 3 3
Nathison,Brady sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F); Rodriguez,Keldrin advanced to third base;
AdamskiJr,Frank advanced to second base. 3 3
Brand,Ethan struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 3 3
Rodriguez,Yariel popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-2 KSFF). 3 3

Northeastern - Bottom of 3rd TOW NU
Ruggiero,Anthony singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKSF). 3 3



Musacchia,Carmelo flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 3 3
Cha,Eric doubled to left center (0-2 FFF); Ruggiero,Anthony advanced from first base to third base. 3 3
TOW pitching change: Knowles,Aden replaces Tuttoilmondo,Joey. 3 3
Mound visit (TOW) 3 3
Tarantino,Cooper walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 3 3
Aschettino,AJ struck out looking (1-2 KSBFFK). 3 3
Walsh,Chris struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Towson - Top of 4th TOW NU
LoBello,Nick popped up to short (1-2 FBF). 3 3
Heckelman,Brian flied out to cf (3-2 BSFBFB). 3 3
Francuzenko,Nich grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 3 3

Northeastern - Bottom of 4th TOW NU
Gerety,Ryan grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 3 3
Feinberg,Harrison struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 3 3
Brinker,Matt singled to center field (3-2 BKBFFFFBF). 3 3
Ruggiero,Anthony fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 BF). 3 3

Towson - Top of 5th TOW NU
DAlessandro,Max fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-2 KSBF). 3 3
Rodriguez,Keldrin walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Rodriguez,Keldrin stole second base. 3 3
AdamskiJr,Frank reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KBFFBF); Rodriguez,Keldrin out at third base,
ss to 3b. 3 3
Nathison,Brady reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 FBBF); AdamskiJr,Frank out at second base,
ss to 2b. 3 3

Northeastern - Bottom of 5th TOW NU
Musacchia,Carmelo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3
Cha,Eric walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 3
Cha,Eric advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 3
Cha,Eric stole third base. 3 3
Tarantino,Cooper struck out swinging (3-2 SKBBBS). 3 3
Aschettino,AJ singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBS); Cha,Eric scored. 3 4
Aschettino,AJ out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 3 4

Towson - Top of 6th TOW NU
NU pitching change: Basel,Andrew replaces OConnor,Robbie. 3 4
TOW substitution: Cusick,Colin pinch hitting for Brand,Ethan. 3 4
Cusick,Colin hit by pitch (2-2 KBBFB). 3 4
TOW substitution: Kolb,AJ pinch running for Cusick,Colin. 3 4
Rodriguez,Yariel sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Kolb,AJ advanced to second base. 3 4
LoBello,Nick struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBFS). 3 4
Heckelman,Brian walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 3 4
Francuzenko,Nich reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKBK); Heckelman,Brian out at second
base, ss unassisted. 3 4

Northeastern - Bottom of 6th TOW NU
TOW position change: AdamskiJr,Frank now playing 3b from ss 3 4
TOW position change: Kolb,AJ remains in the game at 2b 3 4
TOW position change: Rodriguez,Yariel now playing ss from 2b 3 4
Walsh,Chris struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 3 4
Gerety,Ryan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 4
Feinberg,Harrison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBS). 3 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Towson - Top of 7th TOW NU
DAlessandro,Max struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 4
Rodriguez,Keldrin flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 3 4
AdamskiJr,Frank struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 4

Northeastern - Bottom of 7th TOW NU
Brinker,Matt struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBFS). 3 4
Ruggiero,Anthony grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 4
Musacchia,Carmelo struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFS). 3 4

Towson - Top of 8th TOW NU
Nathison,Brady flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4
Kolb,AJ grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBFF). 3 4
Rodriguez,Yariel flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 4

Northeastern - Bottom of 8th TOW NU
Cha,Eric homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 3 5
Tarantino,Cooper struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 5
Aschettino,AJ homered to right field, RBI (1-1 BK). 3 6
TOW pitching change: Russell,Matt replaces Knowles,Aden. 3 6
Mound visit (TOW) 3 6
Walsh,Chris fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 BBK). 3 6
Gerety,Ryan struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 3 6

Towson - Top of 9th TOW NU
LoBello,Nick grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 3 6
Heckelman,Brian struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 3 6
Francuzenko,Nich grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KBFB). 3 6

Northeastern - Bottom of 9th TOW NU


